

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety Committee

	Chair Jessica Green (D-1)			
Vice Chair James Peden (R-23)				
	Committee Member Mark H. Fox (D-13)			
	Committee Member Marilyn Parker (R-18)			
	Committee Member Nicole George (D-21)			
Committee Member Madonna Flood (D-24)				
Wednesday, March 17, 2021	3:30 PM	Council Chambers/Virtual		

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1.	<u>R-019-21</u>	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO MAKE APPLICATION		
		FOR AND, UPON APPROVAL, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH		
		THE KENTUCKY OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY (KOHS), TO		
		EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY		
		KOHS TO FACILITATE AND ADMINISTER THE PROJECT AND TO ACT		
		AS THE AUTHORIZED CORRESPONDENT FOR THIS PROJECT IN		
		THE AMOUNT OF \$9,480 TO BE ADMINISTERED BY THE LOUISVILLE		
		METRO POLICE DEPARTMENT.		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Jessica Green (D-1)		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	ments: R-019-21 PROPOSED CAM 031721 LMPD - KY Homeland Security Project (\$		
		R-019-21 V.1 031121 LMPD - KY Homeland Security Project (\$9,480).pdf		
		Legislative History		

3/11/21 Metro Council assigned to the Public Safety Committee Action Required By: September 2021

2.	<u>O-060-21</u>	AN ORDINANCE CREATING A CHAPTER OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT CODE OF ORDINANCES ("LMCO") TO PREVENT THE UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OF INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONALLY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION IN A PRACTICE COMMONLY KNOWN AS "DOXING."			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Anthony Piagentini (R-19), Primary Markus Winkler (D-17), Additional Mark H. Fox (D-13) and Additional Marilyn Parker (R-18)			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>O-060-21 F</u>	O-060-21 PROPOSED CAM 03.17.21 - Doxing.pdf		
		<u>0-060-21 V</u>	O-060-21 V.1 021121 Malicious Publication of Personally Indentifying Informatic		
		Legislative H	Legislative History		
		2/11/21	Metro Council Action Required By: August 2021	assigned to the Public Safety Committee	
		2/17/21	Public Safety Committee	held	
		3/3/21	Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval	
		3/3/21	Public Safety Committee	tabled	
3.	<u>0-074-21</u>	METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES ("LMCO") RELATING THE REGULATION OF PAWNBROKERS, JUNK, SCRAP, SECONDHAND DEALERS, AND SECONDARY METALS RECYCLERS.			
<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u>		Primary Cindi Fowler (D-14), Primary Pat Mulvihill (D-10), Primary Madonna Flood (D-24) and Primary Mark H. Fox (D-13)			
		O-074-21 V.1 022521 Amend LMCO 123 RE Secondhand Dealers.pdf			
		Legislative History			
		2/25/21	Metro Council Action Required By: August 2021	assigned to the Public Safety Committee	
		3/3/21	Public Safety Committee	held	
4 . <u>R-018-21</u>		A RESOLUTION URGING THE KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ENACT HOUSE BILL 21, THE STATEWIDE "BREONNA'S LAW."			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Jecorey Arthur (D-4), Primary Jessica Green (D-1) and Additional Keisha Dorsey (D-3)			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	R-018-21 V.1 022521 Urging KY General Assembly to Enact Breonna's Law Sta			
		Legislative H	Legislative History		
		2/25/21	Metro Council Action Required By: August 2021	assigned to the Public Safety Committee	
		3/3/21	Public Safety Committee	held	

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.